
 

 
 
 
 

APSACS SECRETARIAT 
DATE SHEET FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 

(COLD & WARM REGION) 
CLASSES IV – V 

SESSION 2024-25 
 

Date Day Class IV Class V 

10 March 2025 Monday 

Revision & Makeup Assessment Week 

11 March 2025 Tuesday 

12 March 2025 Wednesday 

13 March 2025 Thursday 

14 March 2025 Friday 

15 March 2025 Saturday – – 

16 March 2025 Sunday – – 

17 March 2025 Monday Math Science 

18 March 2025 Tuesday English Urdu 

19 March 2025 Wednesday – – 

20 March 2025 Thursday Science Math 

21 March 2025 Friday Urdu English 

05 April 2025 Saturday R E S U L T  D A Y  

 
Note 

· School Timing during the examination will be 0900-1030 hrs. The time from 1030-1200 hrs to be 

utilize for recap / reinforcement of next papers.  

· Students must reach their school at least 30 min prior (i.e. 0830 hrs) positively. 


